Chhabra, (DIN 01007714) 
Whole-time Director of the Company designated 
as “Executive Director”, with effect from 1st April, 
2017, for the remaining period of his tenure i.e. up 
to 31st March, 2019 as follows:

Fixed Pay
 Gross annual remuneration not exceeding 

` 92,15,000/- (Rupees Ninety Two Lakhs 
Fifteen Thousand only) whether paid as salary, 
allowance(s), perquisites or a combination thereof; 
and

Provided that the following perquisites shall not be 
included in the aforesaid remuneration:

a) Contribution to Provident Fund;
 b) Gratuity payable to the extent exempted under

[...]

business hours of the Company, provided that not 
less than three days of notice in writing is given to 
the Company.

7. Pursuant to Section 124 of the Companies Act, 
2013 and other applicable provisions of the 
Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder, 
the Company has transferred ` 4,75,260/- 
(Rupees Four Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand 
Two Hundred Sixty only) being the unpaid and 
unclaimed dividend amount pertaining to dividend 
for the year 2008-09 to the Investor Education 
and Protection Fund (IEPF) established by the 
Central Government pursuant to Section 125 of 
the Companies Act, 2013.

The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) on 10th May,

[...]

Annexure – V and forms an integral part of this Report.

Transfer of unclaimed dividend to Investor 
Education and Protection Fund
During the year under review, pursuant to Section 124 
of the Companies Act, 2013, your Company transferred 
an amount of ` 4,75,260/- (Rupees Four Lakhs 
Seventy Five Thousand Two Hundred Sixty only) to the 
Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) being 
the unclaimed dividend for the financial year ended 31st 
March, 2009.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Investor Education 
and Protection Fund (Uploading of information 
regarding unpaid and unclaimed amounts lying with